services to its managed funds.  The carrying amount of receivables and cash and
cash equivalents represent the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk.  No
other financial asset carries a significant exposure to credit risk.

As at the end of each reporting period, the Company has no financial asset that is
past due or impaired.

(b) Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that arises from the change in price of one currency
against another because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

The Company is exposed to movements in the foreign currency exchange rates
other than in its functional currency, the SGD.  The Company reviews its exposure
to foreign currency risk on a regular basis.

As at 31 March 2018, the Company’s cash and cash equivalents, investment in
securities, trade and other receivables and accrued expenses are exposed to
approximately S$5,257,681 (2017: S$5,270,431) of United States dollars (“USD” or
“US$”).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s equity to changes
in the value of the trade and other receivables resulting from a reasonable possible
change in USD against SGD, with all other variables held constant:

  2018 2017
  S$ S$

USD - Strengthened by 5% (2017: 5%)  262,884 263,522
USD - Weakened by 5% (2017: 5%)  (262,884) (263,522)

http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Currency

IIFL Capital Pte. Ltd.

Notes to the financial statements
For the financial year ended 31 March 2018

-  28  -

16. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that funds will not be available to meet liabilities as they fall
due and it results from amounts and maturity mismatches of assets and liabilities.

The Company’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and
flexibility by maintaining sufficient liquid financial assets.

Maturity analysis of financial liabilities